
 

Page 1 of 2 – © Securus Technologies, LLC - Proprietary & Confidential 

 
WEBER COUNTY (UT) 

 
THIRD AMENDMENT 

TO  
MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This THIRD AMENDMENT (“Third Amendment”) is effective as of the last date signed by either party (“Third Amendment 
Effective Date”) and amends and supplements that certain Master Services Agreement by and between Securus 
Technologies, LLC (“we,” “us,” or “Provider”) and the Weber County Correctional Facility (“you” or “Customer”) dated July 14, 
2017, as subsequently amended (collectively, the “Agreement”). 

WHEREAS Customer and Provider are parties to the Agreement and desire to amend the terms as stated herein;  

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the Third Amendment Effective Date and in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants 
contained herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Term.  This Third Amendment shall commence on the Third Amendment Effective Date and shall remain in effect 
through the Term of the Agreement.  Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, the terms and conditions of the Agreement 
shall continue to apply for so long as we continue to provide the Applications to you after the expiration or earlier 
termination of this Agreement. 

2. Lexipol PoliceOne and CorrectionsOne.  Provider will deploy Lexipol’s PoliceOne and CorrectionsOne products.  
Customer’s use of these products is also governed by and conditioned upon acceptance of the Lexipol End User Agreement, 
which will be provided to Customer.  The obligations set forth therein are in addition to and not in lieu of the terms and 
conditions in this Agreement.  In the event of a conflict in this Agreement and the terms of the Lexipol End User Agreement, 
the Lexipol End User Agreement will prevail.  Customer will owe Provider the compensation described in the table below, 
which will be invoiced to Customer at the beginning of each applicable period in the table.1  Invoices are due and payable 
within 30 days and Provider reserves the right to deduct any unpaid invoices from compensation otherwise owed to 
Customer under the Agreement.   

Products Months After Deployment Annual Service Fee 

PoliceOne 
CorrectionsOne  
 

0-12 $16,090 

PoliceOne  
CorrectionsOne  
 

13-24 $15,023 

PoliceOne  
CorrectionsOne  
 

25-36 $15,624 

PoliceOne  
CorrectionsOne  
 

37-48 $16,246 

PoliceOne  
CorrectionsOne  
 

49-60 $16,892 

PoliceOne  
CorrectionsOne  
 

61-72 $17,564 

PoliceOne  
CorrectionsOne  

73-Current termination of contract $8,287 

 
1 This compensation assumes a total of 400 users; in the event the number of users increases by more than 10%, the parties 
will re-negotiate the pricing. 



 

Page 2 of 2 – © Securus Technologies, LLC - Proprietary & Confidential 

 

3. Except as expressly amended by this Third Amendment, all of the terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement 
shall remain in full force and effect. 

EXECUTED as of the Third Amendment Effective Date. 

CUSTOMER: 

Weber County Correctional Facility 

 

By:        

Name:       

Title:       

Date:       

 

PROVIDER:  

Securus Technologies, LLC (f/k/a Securus Technologies, Inc.) 

 

By:        

Name:  Russell Roberts     

Title:  Chief Growth Officer    

Date:  08/24/2021     

 

 

Please return signed contract to: 

4000 International Parkway  
Carrollton, Texas 75007 
Attention:  Contracts Administrator 
Phone:  (972) 277-0300 

 

 


